

El Paso, TX

Legislation Text

File #: 23-705, Version: 1

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 8

Planning and Inspections, Philip F. Etiwe, (915) 212-1553 Planning and Inspections, Andrew Salloum, (915) 212-1603

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

An Ordinance changing the zoning of all Lots 8 thru 10, the Northern 20.73 feet of Lot 7, the Eastern 8.15 feet of Lots 11 thru 13, the East 8.15 feet of the Northern 20.73 feet of Lot 14 and Northern 98.73 of the Alley, Block 199, Campbell's Addition, 222 S. Campbell Street, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas from C-4 (Commercial) to C-5 (Commercial). The penalty is as provided for in Chapter 20.24 of the El Paso City Code.

The proposed rezoning meets the intent of the Future Land Use designation for the property and is in accordance with Plan El Paso, the City's Comprehensive Plan.

Subject Property: 222 S. Campbell Street Applicant: City of El Paso - PZRZ23-00001